Seating Company/Service & Repair
Lincoln St., Kansas City, Kansas 66103
(816) 471-2929

MCAF%F’.DLL

SEATING ¢« SCIENCES « SCHOOLS «SERVICE

2015 Parts Catalog
sz




MCAF}RDLL

SEATING « SCIENCES « SCHOOLS «SERVICE

Hussey Understructure Parts PSS Athletic Equipment ,

Pages 3-10 Pages 62-75 P s
PIRIDARANSA

Hussey Power & Electrical Parts  Spalding Athletic Eq // s ST o0 08

Pages 11-20 ges

Accessories & Miscellaneous
Pages 21-34

Hardware

Pages 35-53 ALDING

TRUE TO THE GAME ..

Seats & Decks Parts
Pages 54-61 , _._._.,_

7



Hussey Understructure Parts

X

P/N 2033006
Hinge|maxam26 & maxam33|skt bd

P/N 2074103 P/N 2033006

P/N 2074102
Brack I/skt 5 .
5‘::,(; f,ti:fxamfpn s Skirt panel support bracket Maxam Skirt Board Hlnge

P/N 2074103
Skirt Bracket P/N 2074102

Skirt Panel Support Bracket

P/N 2026291
Skirt Board Mid Span Bracket

P/N 1001061
Skirt board hinge

P/N 1001061
Skirt Board Hinge AL
P/N 1002052
Skirt Board Hook

P/N 2026291
Bracket|maxam26 &
maxam33|skt bd|mid span



026 Track Converters Hussey Understructure Parts

P/N 1002245
Track Converter

P/N 1002718
Top Guide RO26

P/N 1016641
RO26 track converters

P/N 1002718

Top Guide 026 P/N 1002075 - Right
P/N 1002076 - Left [
Auto Stop Bar

P/N 1002339
Lower Track

Bearing Repair P/N 1027855
Plastic Top Guide

P/N 1002075 - Right
P/N 1002076 - Left B/N 1002711
Auto Stop Bar Lower track bearing

P/N 1002339

; : N 1027:
Lower track bearing repair - (bolt -on) P/N 1027855

Plastic Top Guide




Hussey Understructure Parts

P/N 1002010
High tier catch RH

P/N 1002077 - 1002078
Tier catch RH- LH

P/N 2011242
Tier catch maxam26 & maxam33 lh

P/N 1002011 P/N 1002010

High Tier Catch  High Tier Catch P/N 1002077 and 1002078
Left Tier Catch R and L

P/N 1024175 and P/N 1024176
1st Tier Catch Left and Right

P/N 2011241
Tier Catch

P/N 2011241 .
Maxam Tier Catch Right 15t tiercatch LH

P/N 1024176
1st tier catch RH




( 7z
N r‘li?' ,
&
P/N 2033768
Support / 2t/ 11.625r

P/N 2033768
2nd Tier Support 11.625r

Hussey Understructure Parts

P/N 2056645 P/N 1005180
2nd Tier Support 9.625 Snap Ring Tool

P/N 2056645
Support|maxam26 &
maxam33|2t|9.625r

P/N 1005180 P/N 1001119
Snap Ring Tool Snap Ring




P/M 1002953
Z Riser

P/N 1002953
20’ Z Riser

P/N 1020138
20’-0 blank nose R026 & MX3

P/N 1020138
20°-0 Blank Nose

Hussey Understructure Parts

e =

P/N 1001132
4" Whesl

P/N 1001133
4"wheel axle
(Rollout wheel axle)

P/N 2010877

Nylon Roller P/N 1005185 - 3” Wheel P/N 1001133

P/N 1001132 - 4 Wheel 4 \Wheel Axle
P/N 2011007 - 5” Wheel
P/N 1020010 - 6” Wheel

P/N 2010877 P/N 2011157
Nylon Roller11/4X3/8 X 3/4 Maxam 511 AXIe

P/N 2011157
Maxam 5" axles




Hussey Understructure Parts

P/N 1014152
R026 Seat Support

P/N 1038574
19.25”" Roller Shaft or
21" Roller Shaft

P/N 1002254
Outriggers

P/N 1002254
Outriggers P/N 1014152

R026 seat support

P/N 1038574
19.25" Roller Shaft
21"Roller Shaft

P/N 1013824

P/N 1031786 Seat Bracket
Roller Shaft Support

P/N 1005964
Seat Support g
Repair

P/N 1013824
M100 Diaphrams

P/N 1005964
Seat Support Repair

P/N 1031786
Roller Shaft Support




Hussey Understructure Parts

P/N 2070109
Ratchet Strap P/N 2042167
Jack Screw

P/N 2070109
Ratchet Strap

P/N 2042167
Jack screw 1ton 2.250 stroke

P/N 1024174
Trip Rod R026 P/N 1042371
RO26 Deck Support

P/N 1039415
20'5Q Rear Riser

P/N 1042371

P/N 1039415 RO26 deck support for foot level aisle
20’ SQ Rear Riser



P/N 1002375
Open limit trip

P/N 1002369
Limit switch bracket (close)

P/N 1002369
Limit Switch Bracket

P/N 1002375
Open Limit Trip

P/N 1002368
Limit Trip Bracket

P/N 1002374
Limit trip clamp (close)

P/N 1002374
Limit Trip Clamp

NL_——
P/N 1002368

Limit trip bracket
(close limit trip)

P/N 1010103
Bracket/Activator & Handle

P/N 1010103
Bracket/Activator
and Handle

P/N 1002371
Open Limit

P/N 1002371
Open limit bracket




ussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1004292
7 Amp Circuit
Breaker

P/N 1005106
3 Amp Circuit
Breaker

P/N 1005106
3 amp circuit breaker

P/N 1004322
20 amp circuit breaker

P/N 1004292
7 amp circuit breaker

P/N 1004322
20 Amp Circuit
Breaker

P/N 1000917
40 Amp Contactor

) W P/N 1001006
P/N 1000917 BZ'ZRWSO lelt SWitCh

P/N 1001006

40 amp Contactor BZ-2RW80 Limit switch




Hussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1005412
7/8"flange bearing

P/N 1005412
7/8” Flange Bearing

H 3 P/N 1033347

6" Strip Light

P/N 1005762
120V Relay

P/N 1033347
P/N 1005762 6" strip light

120V Relay




ssey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 2015730
Maxam socket housing

P/N 1000252
Motion Monitor

0252 P/N 2015732 - Housing -0
Motion Monitor P/N 2093869 - Clasp axam Socket Housing

Maxam Socket Housing w/
Pendant Clasp



Hussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1041152
3’ Rubber Pad

P/N 1033936
Push ring 7/8 (1 required per
wheel) - included w/wheel

P/N 1033936
Push Ring 7/8

P/N 1041152

3" Rubber Pad P/N1001122

Push ring (for nylon roller)




sey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1041788
Override Switch

P/N 1041788
Over Ride Switch

P/N 1037635
Relay Board Controller

P/N 1037635
Relay Board Controller



P/N 2059114
Hubble Pendant control

P/N 1039163
Power Assistant

Hussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 2059114
Hubble Pendant Control

P/N 1039163
Power Assistant

P/N 1022382

RO26 Pendant

P/ 1022382
RO26 Pendant

P/N 2020853
Pendant Box Cover

P/N 2020853
Pendant Box Cover




ussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1023562 P/N 1042845
Power Trac 4 Power Trac 3

P/N 1023562
Power Trac IV

P/N 1042845

Power Trac lll

P/N 1033934 P/N 1037630
1/2 Horse Power Motor Motor Mount

P/N 1033934

P/N 1037630
Motor Mount

1/2 horse motor for PRT3 and
PRT4 (single PH) & jumper



Hussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1016601 P/N 1036428
PRT Il Weight Bracket Gray Wheel PRT 3

P/N 1016601
PRT Il Weight Bracket

P/N 1036428
Gray Wheel PRT llI

P/N 1027753
PRT IV Weight Bracket

P/N 2071002
Orange Wheel PRT 4

P/N 1027753
PRT IV Weight Bracket

P/N 2071002
Orange wheel PRT IV




ussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 1014020 P/N 1029688
87:1 Gear Box PRT 4 PRT Guide

P/N 1029688
PRT guide (1 per tractor mount)

P/N 1014020
87:1 gear box PRT4

P/N 2105401
70:1 Gear Reducer P/N 1027668

Adapter Plate
P/N 2023556

60:1 Gear Reducer

P/N 2023556

Gear reducer



P/N 2042240
Bracket maxam26 & maxam33

P/N 2035574
Bracket maxam26 & maxam33
mtg pwr contactor

Hussey Power & Electrical Parts

P/N 2098389
Cast Iron Ingot

P/N 2042240
Ingot Bracket

P/N 2035574
Power Connector
Bracket

P/N 2085736

Riser ingot bracket P/N 2098389

Ingot|cast iron|13x5x 1.5

P/N 2085736
Riser Ingot Bracket




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 1037948

Key 3/16 x 1 P/N 1011637
Lock Plywood Spacer

P/N 1011637

P/N 1037948
Lock Plywoad Spacer

Key 3/16 x 1"sq (use w/ wheels)




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 1039347 o 1023359
Tractor Receptacles LH Tractor Attachment
and Hardware

P/N 1039347
Tractor receptacles + hardware
(2 per section)

P/N 1032294
Tractor Attachment
for Power Assist

P/N 1011558
RH Tractor Attachment

P/N 1011558 and
RH and LH Tractor

P/N 1032294

Tractor attachment for power assist h
(new-2 per tractor)




Accessories and Misc.
a = - \x. s _
lx(\ \\\ / P/N 1030862 P/N 2102273
\\;\ \]\ ,,// Bushing Insert P-Rail (RO26)
N |
S

P/N 1030862
Bushing Insert

P/N 2102273
P-Rail (RO26)

P/N 1023077
Roll Pins for P-Rails

P/N 1012002 L P/N 1012002
P/N 1023077 P-Rail Socket (same " P-Rail Socket
1 3 for RO26 & RO33)

Roll Pins for P-Rails




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2010871
Attachment|maxam?26 &
maxam33|flr

P/N 2010892
Socket|maxam26 &
maxam33|end rl|rear

VRS
3 {
P/N2010878 ™. ™

P/N 1031491 505 e g
Gap closures 48" (Rubber) (used with 1 1/2" gap) P/N 2010871 ocket|maxam26

maxam33|end rl|fr

P/N 1031491 Floor Attachment

Gap Closures 48” (Rubber)

P/N 2010878
Front End Rail Socket




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2016984
Socket Support
Stabilizer

P/N 2016984
Socket supt maxam26 @
stab 9.625

P/N 2010908 AN F

Socket|maxam26 & A AL~

maxam33|asl rl P/N 2016981
Front rail socket

P/N 2010908 P/N 2016981
Aisle Rail Socket Front Rail Socket

P/N 2024147
FANWAVPZSVYES Support|maxam26

Aisle Rail Socket Support ESUESE




P/N 2032425 P/N 2032425

Bracket|maxam26 & Slam Latch Bracket
maxam33|slam Ich|flex

row|11.625r

P/N 2015726

~ Slam Latch Bracket
P/N 2015726 9.625r
Bracket|maxam26 &

maxam33|slam Ich|flex
row|9.625r

P/N 2036246
Slam Latch Axle

Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2036246
Axle|maxam26 &
maxam33|slam Ichlflex row

P/N 2055762
Slam Latch Bracket
11.625r

&

P/N 2055762
Bracket/maxam26 &
maxam33|slam Ich|flex
row|11.625r




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2029716
Front Aisle Step Clip

P/N 2029722
Front Aisle Step Retainer

P/N 2029716
Clip|maxam26 &
maxam33|asl step|fr|rtng

P/N 2029722
Retainerjmaxam26 &
maxam33|asl step|fr




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2010871
Wall Buck

P/N 2010871

P/N 2026260 P/N 2026260 Attachment|maxam26 &
Wall Attah Angle Angled Wall Attachment ma}(am33|ﬂl‘




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2098023
P/N 2028241 Flex Row Bracket
Aisle Flex Row Handle

P/N 2028241
Handle|maxam26 &
maxam33|flex row|at asl

P/N 2060511
Catch|maxam26 &
maxam33|rlr assy|flex row P/N 2097655
Frame maxam26
P/N 2060511 95/8 Ih w/latch P/N 2098023

Bracket| rir|flx rw|9.625r &
11.625r (new)

Flex Row Catch

E{N 2026608 P/N 2026608 P/N 2097655
ex Row Handle .
Flex Row Handle Flex Row Frame with Latch



P/N 2067054
Fold down aisle rail socket

P/N 2067053
Fold down aisle rail socket
95/8

Accessories and Misc.

1

P/N 2101244
Rail|maxam26|asl 1 pc

P/N 2010919
Rail|maxam26|asl




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2101244
1 Piece Aisle Rail

P/N 2067054 P/N 2067054 and 2067053
Fold down aisle rail socket Fold Down Aisle Rail Sockets oIN 2101244
11.625 & 95/8 Rail|maxam26|asl 1 pc

P/N 2010919
Aisle Rail

P/N 2067053
Fold down aisle rail socket

P/N 2010919

95/8 Rail|[maxam26|as|




Accessories and Misc.

P/N 2097881
Gripple

P/N 2097881

Gripple P/N 2073574

Attachment: floor and
lower wall

P/N 2098433
Latch support 11 5/8”

P/N 2098433
Latch Support 11 5/8”

Floor and Lowe




Accessories and Misc.

—

o

P/N 2097664 0
Release handle assembly

P/N 2074025 P/N 2097644
Handle|operating Standoff

P/N 2097664 P/N 2074025 P/N 2097644
Release Handle Assembly Operating Handle Standoff



Accessories and Misc.

ARRE
Top Deck Rail

AR

P/N Rail Full Deck Rail - End  F=yNH=FY]
Rail|maxam26 and RailJmaxam26 | rdyrl|end|
maxam33 | rdyrl|top dk full dk




005 7 Hardware

MS 3/8 x 3

L—-‘—_E?E

P/N 1000676 P/N 1000675
MS 3/8x31/2 MS3/8x3 MS3/8x21/2

P/N 2032273 P/N 1000675
MS 3/8 x 3 1/2 MS 3/8 x 2 1/2

P/N 2032273



Hardware

P/N 1000654 P/N 1000683
MS 1/4 x 3/4 MS 1/2 x11/2

o L Y

3 i
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

1 1o

/]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

200

— ]

~—t.375
P/N 1000654 P/N 1000665

P/N 1000683 P/M 1000672
MS 1/4 x 3/4 MS 3/8 x 1 MS 1/2x 11/2 MS3/8 x2

P/N 1000665 P/N 100
MS 3/8 x 1 MS




P/N 2080728
MS3/8x11/4

-~ .20

P/N 1020158
MS 1/4 x 1/2, hex hd

P/N 1020158
MS 1/4 x 1/2
Hexagon Head

P/N 1000665
MS 3/8 x 1

P/N 1000665
MS3/8 x1

Hardware

P/N 1032006
MS 1/4 x 3/4

P/N 1032006
MS 1/4 x 3/4




Hardware
P/N 2033216 P/N 1036430

G 2V MS 1/4 x 3/4 MS, #10-32 P/N 1000655
MS 3/8 x 1 1/2 MS 1/4 x 1

1.000

P/N 1000655
P/N 2042345 P/N 2033216 P/N 1036430 MS 1/4 x 1
M5S3/8x11/72 MS 1/4 x 3/4 MS, #10-32

1200
2

L——L.a?



P/N 1000663
MS 3/8 x 3/4

P/N 1000663
MS 3/8 x 3/4

Hardware

n | IEI B IEI

P/N 1000816
MS 1/4 X 3/4

P/N 1000816
MS 1/4 x 3/4



Hardware

P/N 1000784 P/N 1000847
3/8 Flat Washer Screw #8 x 1/2

P/N 1000784 P/N 1000768 P/N 1000847 P/N 1000786
3/8 flat washer 1/4 Kep Nut Screw #8 x 1/2 1/2 lock washer

P/N 1000768
1/4 Kep Nut




Hardware

P/N 1000781
3/8 Lock Washer

094
r

J.438 J o L& LLWJ |
o= O 1 (o=

f

i
L
{ )
-
I= N
S
—

P/M 1000789
142 flat washer, 1/2 thk

P/N 1000789
1/2 Flat Washer, 1/8 Thick

P/N 1000798 P/N 1000781
3/8 shake proof washer 3/8 lock washer

P/N 1000760
1/4 lock Nut

P/N 1000798
3/8 Shake Proof Washer



Hardware

P/N 1001102 P/N 1000815
12-24 x 1 1/4 Step Bolt Screw 1/4 x 3/4

— -

- .28

P/M 1001102 P/N 1007346 P/N 1000815 P/N 1012133
12-24 X 1 1/4 step bolt Anchor|3/8 exp shid|4way Screw 1/4 x 3/4 slfd Joint connector 1/4 x 13/16 sckt

P/N 1007346 P/N
4-Way 3/8 Anchor Joint Con




Hardware

P/N 1001122
Push Ring

—J:LH-TEB

072 —.438 U™

] i I |
. 750
735 2005 ' | 4
| & E% 312 .
f
— =.085 =180 375
P/N 1001086 P/N 1000769 P/N1001122 P/N 1008540

Small brads 12-24 lock nut Push ring MS 3/8 x 3/4 sckt btn hd

P/N 1000769 P/N 1008540
12-24 Lock Nut MS 3/8 x 3/4 Socket




PR

P/N 1005235
1/4 lock washer

P/N 1005235
1/4 Lock Washer

P/N 1001119
3/8 Snap Ring

~—@. 306
P/N 1001119
3/8 Ring (Snap ring)

P/N 1010101
Axle, floor lock

Hardware

P/N 1010101
Axle




- Hardware

Screw #8 x 3/4

- .164

P/W 1023077
Roll Pins for P-Rails

— =235
P/N 1016223 P/N 1024438 P/N 1023077
Screw 1/4 x 3/4 Screw #8 x 3/4 slfd Roll Pins for P-Rails

P/N 1016223
Screw 1/4 x 3/4




e Hardware

1/4 Joint Connector Nut P/N 1035688

3/8 Flat Washer, 1/8”
4 mm HEx DRNE

—.012 FDB3

-

i [ I I ] *
I»‘I.DEJDAI

+

Q L

1‘

—— -

—= |[=.250 P/N 1035688

P/N 1015132 P/N 1022946 3/8 flat Washer, 1/8" thk
1/4 joint connector nut Joint connector 1/4x 1 3/4

P/N 1022946
Joint Connector 1/4 x 1 3/4




Hardware

P/N 1038176
3/16 Lock Washer

P/N 2035052
Screw #8 x 2
Phillips Head

P/N 1036434 P/N 1038176
#10 hex nut 3/16 lock washer Screw #8 x 2, phil fl hd

P/N 1036434
#10 Hex Nut

P/N 2035052



Hardware

P/N 1039119
Joint Connector 1/4 x 3/8

4 mm HEX DRNE

P/N 1032444 P/N 1039119 P/N 1040770
Screw #10 x 1 7/16, sifd Joint connector 1/4x 1 3/8 Screw #14x 1

P/N 1032444 P/N 104077C
Screw #10 x 1 7/16 Screw #14




@.359
£,

i N I
_..|

—.190

373

| 48

-—e=— 433

P/N 1000702
Stove bolt 3/16 X 1 1/2

B

)+

—= 750 =

P/N 1000759
3/4 Hex Nut

P/N 1000759
3/4 Hex Nut

P/N 1000773
Lag Screw 3/8x111/2

J 062 L

P/N 1000773
Lag Screw 3/8x11/2

Hardware

P/N 1000822
1/4 X1 1/2 step bolt

P/N 1000822
1/4 x 1 1/2 Step Bolt




P/N 2018916 d
Anchor 3/8 x 3 3/4 H ar Ware
r.D?S

O L J T 5 mm HEX DRIVE
B85

1
,EiiB
1.250 W
[.DED rgf‘:'
o 078 —.394
t 686 L y \
P/N 1042325 T
Retaining ring 3/4 [
||
P/N 1042325 e
Retaining Ring 3/4 I l
[ |
— =250

P/N 2011272
Joint Connector 1/4x 1 3/4

B/N 2018916 375

Anchor 3/8x 3 3/4 P/N 2011272
Joint Connector 1/4 x 1 3



Hardware

0 P/N 1042169
ock Nut Screw #8 x 374

—. 402 Oez
— '’
[ } :: [ I I ] 1 @
s 7 37

T(@jr _515,;. @) '3:90 f .7%5

ol

~w— 375 —= = 154

P/N 2022293 P/N 2021031 P/N 1042169 P/N 2043272
3/8 nylon lock Nut 3/8 nylon washer Screw #8 x 3/4 1/4 insert Nut

P/N 2021031 P/N 2043272
3/8 Nylon Washer 1/4 Insert Nut




Hardware

P/N 1000746 P/N 1000753
3/8 Hex Nut 1/2 Hex Nut

—.438

T It SN (LT ]

—= .0065

gy } T ( Kj . -
O & ] A W T R
= \/ |

37D

-~ 37R —=.200 =~

— .250

P/N 1000746 P/N 1000821 P/N 1000753 P/N 1000764
3/8 Hex Nut Screw #14 x 3/4 1/2 Hex Nut 3/8 Jam Nut

P/N 1000821 P/
Screw #14 x 3/4




Hardware

P/N 2016604

P/M 2077817

4 x 8 Grey polydeck plywood 5/8 thk T & G 3/8°T"weld Nut

P/N 2016604 P/N 2077817
4x8 Grey Polydeck Plywood T&G 3/8 “T” Weld Nut



Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2024212 and 2024213
Top Deck Rear End Rail Socket

P/N 2024212 RH- 2024213 LH
Top Deck Rear End Rail Socket

P/N 2026599
Sprtjmxm26 & mxm33|r rsr|sct
conjre Mr & xaisle|9.625¢

P/N 2026599
Rear Riser Deck Stabilizer Support




Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2011145 PN2003228 R

Deck stabilizer|maxm25|1 1.625r

P/N2010889 % Extension|maxam26 & maxam33|r rsr|galv
Deck stabilizer|maxam26|9.625r

P/N 2010889 P/N 2011145 P/N 2003228
Maxam Deck Stabilizer 9.625 Rear Riser Extension Maxam Deck Stabilizer 11.625



Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2015724
Top Deck Protector 9

P/N 2015724

P/N 2010898
Dk stblzr|mxm26 & mxm33|top
dk|9.625r & 11.625r

P/N 2011147 RH-2011152 LH
Attchmnt|mxm26 & mxm33|
wll|tp frm|9.625r & 11.625r|rh

Protectormaxam26 & maxam33|top dk 9"

P/N 2011147 - Right P/N 2010898
P/N 2011152 - Left Top Deck Stabilizer
Top Front Attachment




Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2029644
Nose Beam Splice

P/N 2011142
Extension|maxam26 & maxam33|nose|galv

P/N 2011145
Extension|maxam26 & maxam33|r rsr|galv

P/N 2011145
Galvanized Extension

P/N 2011142
Galvanized Nose Extension

P/N 2029644
Bracket|maxam26 &
maxam33|skt bd|splice




Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2015721 P/N 2017958 - Right
Full Deck Protector 24.25” P/N 2017955 - Left

Power Front Bar

P/H 2015721
Protectorimaxama2s|full dk 24.25”

P/N 2017958 RH - 2017955 LH
Barjmaxam26 &
maxam33|pull|pwr frm|rh




Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2015832
ackrest Bracket 10” MVP

P/N 2077439
Backrest bracket 12" MVP

P/N 2077439
Backrest Bracket 12 MVP

P/N 2015832
Backrest bracket 10" MVP



Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2012445

Black End Cap P/N 1034985

Ribbed Plastic Plug End

P/N 2012445 P/N 1034985

Plug end plstc sQ ribbed 1.500 10-14ga black

E nd cap|maxam26 &
maxam33|nosef983 black




Seats & Deck Parts

P/N 2073999
Unlock Rod

th Portable Dolly

P/N 2078199

Rod used w/ integral dolly P/N 207399
7 9

Unlock rod

N 2078202 P/N 2078199
Rod used w/ portable dolly Rod used with Integral Dolly




Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS3125-30-00

P/N PSS15165177
/N PSS151651776 1/4” Cable Thimble

Wall Mounted Pulley Kit

151651776
Wall Mtd Pulley Kit

1115-30-00

1005-07-00 3125-30-00
# 5 Pulley 1/4" Cable Thimble

Quick Link 3/8"

P/N PSS1005-07-00 P/N PSS111
#5 Pulley f




Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS1027-02-08
Top Hanger

\
\ \‘

1026-92-00 501652824 1027-02-08
3 1/2" Swing Hang
Brk Pulley Hanger Hanger Top Assy

1035-09-00
3 1/2" End Cap

P/N PSS501652824 P/N PSS1035-09-00
Pulley Hanger 31/2” End Cap



Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS503955558 and PSS503955559
1.9” and 2.38” Adjacent Brace Hinge

P/N PSS1150-02-08
#150 Tee Clamp 3.5” to 3.5

151655402
Crossover Clamp 3.5"
503955558/9 o 3.5
1'9;&‘2;8" Ady P/N PSS151655402 1150-02-08
ase et Crossover Clamp 3.5” to 3.5” #150 Tee Clamp 3.5"

to 3.5"




Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS1105-02-08
#105 Tee Clamp 1.9” t0 1.9

1116-02-08 1093-02-08
e #116 Tee Clamp 1.9" #93 Strap Clam
#141 Tee Clamp 0 2. s | 2.38
738" (0 3 5" #105 Tee Clamp 1.9
P/N PSS1116-02-08 to [.9" P/N PSS1093-02-08

#116 Tee Clamp 1.9” to 2.38” #93 Strap Clamp 2.38”



Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS1092-02-08 P/N PSS101051274
#92 Strap Clamp 1.9 1/2” x 3 1/2” x 6” U-Bolt

1053-02-08
#53 Tee Clamp 2 3/8"

to 2 3/8"

101051275
12"x31/2"x5-

1/4" U Bolt

1092-02-08
#92 Strap Clamp 1.9"

101051274
12" x3 12" x 6" U-

Bolt

P/N PSS1053-02-08

#53 Tee Clamp 2 3/8” to 2 3/8” 1/2” x 3




Athletic Equipment

N

5101051276
X 2 5/8” U-Bolt

P/N PSS1950-11-08
U-Bolt 4.0

.|

101051277
3/8" x 2 1/2" U-Bolt

101051276
3/8" x 2" x 2 5/8" U-

1950-11-08

Bolt P/N PSS101051277 .
3/8” x 2 1/2” U-Bolt U-Bolt 4.0" Dia




Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS503854344 P/N PSS503854227 and PSS503855765
Bank Mtg Clamp Mast Hinge 1.9” / 2.38”

503855560/503855634 503854227/503855765 1684_02_08
Mast Hinge w/SS Mast Hinge Assy 1.9"
1.9"/2.38" [2.38"

503854344
Bank Mtg Clamp

Beam Clamp Assy

P/N PSS503855560 and PSS503855634
Mast Hinge 1.9”/ 2.38”



Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS501653081 and PSS501655167
3.5 Hinge Swing 1.9” & 2.38” Brace

3213-30-00/3225-30-00
3/16" & 1/4" Cable
Clamp

501653081/501655167
- " : QU
3.5" Hinge Swing
1.9" & 2.38" Brace

501653085/501655166
3.5" Hinge Travel
1.9" & 2.38" Brace

P/N PSS3213-30-00 and PSS3225-30-00 P/N PSS501653085 and PSS501655166
3/16” & 1/4 Cable Clamp 3.5” Hinge Travel 1.9” & 2.38” Brace



Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS101052751
U-Bolt 6 5/8”

503953135 101052751 1060-09-00

U-Bolt 6 5/8" Dia 6 5/8" End Cap

Safe Stop Bracket

P/N PSS503953135
Safe Stop Bracket




Juick Link

1113-30-00
5/16" Quick link

Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS1114-30-00 P/N PSS5020-02-00
1/4” Quick Link G93 Beam Clamp

1114-30-00 5020-02-00
1/4" Quick Link (G93 Beam Clamp




Athletic Equipment

P/N PSS7050-11-00 P/N PSS705252905 P/N PSS101173821
3/8” Turnbuckle Trolley with 2 1/2” J-Hook Double Strut Beam Clamp

7050-11-00 705252905 101173821

Trolley with 2 1/2" J- Double Strut Beam
3/8" Turnbuckle Hook

Clamp




Athletic Equipment

1015-09-00 1023-09-00
1.9" End Cap 2 3/8" End Cap

101173820
Single Strut Beam

Clamp

P/N PSS101173820 P/N PSS1015-09-00 P/N PSS1023-09-00
Single Strut Beam Clamp 1.9” End Cap 2 3/8” End Cap



Athletic Equipment

1753-27-08
1751 Carrier W/O
Eyebolt

1751-27-08
1751 Carrier Bracket
Assembly

P/N PSS1753-27-08 P/N PSS1751-
1751 Carrier without Eyebolt 1751 Carrier Brac




Athletic Equipment

P/N 1194 P/N PSS1108
QR4 Curtain Winch Curtain Lock

4002
Curtain Hoist 110 V w/ Key

1108

Curtain Lock

Switch Operation

P/N PSS4002
Curtain Hoist 110V - Key Switch Operation

P/N 402865
Auto Lock 2 Safety Strap



P/N 413-580 AthletIC EqUIpment

Arena 180 Goal with 5x4 Mounting
Pattern

NET SYSTEM [f, X

RO AN Py
EASY GLIDE | jiy '\ ). () g‘

- RAM HORN NET SYSTEM
Official

goal of the
NBA®

P/N 411-704 or 41
Slam-Dunk Goal with Uni
Easy Glide Ne
Ram Horn




EASY GLIDE
NET SYSTEM

P/N 411-528 or 411-508
Slammer Competitor Goal
Easy Glide Net - 411-528
Ram Horn Net - 411-508

Athletic Equipment

EASY GLIDE
NET SYSTEM

Official goal of the 2014 NCAA®
Men’s & Women’s Final Four™

P/N 413-574 and 413-577
Slam Dunk Precision 180 Goal
5x5 Mounting - 413-577
5x4 Mounting - 413-574



Athletic Equipment

P/N 411-723
Slammer Competition 180 Goal

RAM HORN
NET SYSTEM

EASY GLIDE
NET SYSTEM

Slammer Fle




RAM HORN
NET SYSTEM

411-553
SUPER GOAL Il

P/N 411-551 or 411-553
Super Goal
One Ring Rim - 551
Two Ring Rim - 553

Athletic Equipment

T-Tie NET
SYSTEM

411557 ©
ROUGHNECK
GORILLA GOAL Ii

P/N 411-556 or 411-557
Roughneck Gorilla Goal
One Ring Rim - 556
Two Ring Rim- 557



RAM HORN
NET SYSTEM

411552 ©
HERCULES® Il

P/N 411-554 or 411-552
Hercules
One Ring Rim - 554
Two Ring Rim - 552

Athletic Equipment

Official Backboard
of the NBA®

P/N N413-002
Arena Backboard
72”7 x 427




Athletic Equipment

Official Backboard of the 2014 NCAA®
Men’s and Women’s Final Four™

P/N 413-000 or 413-001 P/N 411-007 or 411-008
Superglass Pro Backboard Superglass Collegiate Backboard
72 x 48” - 000 72 x 42” - 007

727 x 42”7 - 001 72”7 x 48” - 008



Athletic Equipment

P/N 413-011 P/N 413-019
Superglass Collegiate Backboard (with Center Strut) Superglass Conversion Bac
727 x 427 727 x 427




Athletic Equipment

P/N 413-625 P/N 421-328
Arena Anti-Whip Nylon Net Pink Nylon Anti-Whip Net

P/N 413-030
Bantam Backboard
547 x 42"

P/N 413-609
Super Net Nylon Net

P/N 413-605
Standard Nylon Net



Part Numbers Athletic Equipment

r
ORANGE RED KELLY GREEN
n 413-412 413-411 413-415
oc
@) FOREST GREEN | LIGHT BLUE ROYAL BLUE NAVY BLUE
S 413-416 413-417 413-418 413-419
() PURPLE MAROON GRAY BLACK E-Z Bolt Paddlng for 72” ReCtangle Backboards
413-420 413-410 413-414 413-421

Carroll Seating Company - www.carrollseating.com - (816) 471-2929



Athletic Equipment

P/N 413-062 P/N 413-208

Steel Backboard Steel Fan Backboard
727 X 427 54" x 39"




Athletic Equipment

P/N 413-051 P/N 413-230
Fiberglass Backboard Fiberglass Fan E
72” X 42 54>




letic Equipment

Arena Backstop

Spring Assist Part Numbers

AW 401-990 10’ 8” Ext.

¥ 401-980 8’ Ext.

By 401-946 with Jack for 10” 8 Ext.
- 401-944 with Jack for 8 Ext.

oY o W Electric Part Numbers
P 9 2 | 401-890 with 10’ 8" Ext.
. -. 401-880 with 8" Ext.

Carroll Seating Company - www.carrollseating.com - (816) 471-2929



Athletic Equipmer

. P/N401-975
-~ G8Portable Backstop

P/N 401-€
G5 Portable Bac

Carroll Seating Company - www.carrollseating.com - (816) 471-2929



Athletic Equipment

P/N 401-879
2500 Portable Backstop

P/N 411-800
2000 Portable Backstop




Athletic Equipment

P/N 411-870
Fastbreak 960
Portable Backstop

P/N 411-860
Fastbreak 940
Portable Backstop




Athletic Equipment

Chrome Floor Plate/Sleeve

Part Numbers
408-785 - Chrome Floor Plate/3” Sleeve: Pair
408-786 - Chrome Floor Plate/3” Sleeve: Each
408-700 - Locking Chrome Floor Plate/3” Sleeve: Pair
408-701 - Locking Chrome Floor Plate/3” Sleeve: Each
408-702 - Locking Chrome Floor Plate/3.5 Sleeve: Pair
408-703 - Locking Chrome Floor Plate/3.5” Sleeve: Each

19885 - Chrome Cover Plate Assembly only
19875 - Locking Chrome Cover Plate Assembly only



Athletic Equipment

Brass Floor Plate/Sleeve
Part Numbers

408-725 - Locking Brass Floor Plate/3” Sleeve: Pair

408-726 - Locking Brass Floor Plate/3” Sleeve: Each
408-727 - Locking Brass Floor Plate/3.5” Sleeve: Pair
408-728 - Locking Brass Floor Plate/3.5 Sleeve:

19870 - Locking Brass Cover Plate Assembly




	Slide Number 1
	Index
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46
	Slide Number 47
	Slide Number 48
	Slide Number 49
	Slide Number 50
	Slide Number 51
	Slide Number 52
	Slide Number 53
	Slide Number 54
	Slide Number 55
	Slide Number 56
	Slide Number 57
	Slide Number 58
	Slide Number 59
	Slide Number 60
	Slide Number 61
	Slide Number 62
	Slide Number 63
	Slide Number 64
	Slide Number 65
	Slide Number 66
	Slide Number 67
	Slide Number 68
	Slide Number 69
	Slide Number 70
	Slide Number 71
	Slide Number 72
	Slide Number 73
	Slide Number 74
	Slide Number 75
	Slide Number 76
	Slide Number 77
	Slide Number 78
	Slide Number 79
	Slide Number 80
	Slide Number 81
	Slide Number 82
	Slide Number 83
	Slide Number 84
	Slide Number 85
	Slide Number 86
	Slide Number 87
	Slide Number 88
	Slide Number 89
	Slide Number 90
	Slide Number 91
	Slide Number 92

